provisions of the Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH. The term of the Corporation’s existence is perpetual.

FIFTH. The aggregate number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is thirty million (30,000,000) shares, divided into two
classes consisting of twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares of common stock, par value $0.01 per share (“Common Stock”) and five million (5,000,000) shares of preferred stock,
without par value (“Preferred Stock”). Any or all classes of shares of the Corporation, or any part thereof, may be represented by uncertificated shares to the extent determined by